7 1 1 1		10217	1077	8.50	
1 (1.	RECORD	ATION FORM CO		» ()	
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ON ks: Please record the	ILY attached original do	cument(s) or copy(iesu	
Submission Type		Conveyance Ty	/pe Security Ag		
X New Resubmission (No	n-Pecordation)	X Assignment			
Document ID#	n-recordation,	License	Change of N	lame	
Correction of PTO Reel #	Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Docume		1	U.S. Governme Use ONLY by U.S. Governm Departmental File	ent Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie		<u> </u>		arties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Orlin W. Johnson		Month Day Yea 7/10/02	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Robert A. Matousek				
Name (line 1)	NO	ocit A. Watousek		10/16/02	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	<u>Cas</u>	e Corporation		is an assignment and receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		117		domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	700 State Street (Designation in (Designation				
Address (line 2)				separate document f Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Racine	Wisconsin,		53404	
Domestic Represei	ntative Name and A	State/Country	er for the first Receiving F	Zip Code Party only.	
Name					
Address W. A					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
2002 TBIAZ1 00000041 10		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0935

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(717) 355-1121						
Name _	New Holland North America, Inc.								
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641								
Address (line 2)	New Holland, PA 17557								
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 5						
• •	umber(s) or Patent Nu	Wild K ii at	dditional numbers attached						
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo							
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)						
	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patenamed executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year 7/10/02						
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT						
only i	PCT application number fa U.S. Application Number		PCT						
Number of Pr	ot been assigned. operties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1						
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
Fee Amount		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00						
Deposit A	ccount	osed X Deposit Account							
(Enter for pa		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	08-1280						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No						
Statement an	d Signature								
	copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Steph	en R. Matthews		July 17, 2002						
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date						

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ONIB 0031-0027		PATENTS O	NLY		PATENT
Conveying Pa	• • •	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying p	parties attached	9
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Joshua J. Wolte	ers		7/10/02
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Jason Hull			Month Day Year 7/11/02
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		fark if additional names	of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Çity		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or	lumber(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached numbers for the sai	me property).
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
Pa	atent Application Number	(3)			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Orlin W. Johnson, of 516 Richmond Hills Drive, Geneseo, Illinois 61254, Robert A. Matous & d., of 14101 13th Street, Milan, Illinois 61264, Joshua J. Wolters, of 644 N. State Street, Geneseo, Illinois 61254, and Jason Hull, of 24063 Hwy PP, Skidmore, Missouri 64487, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delinvare, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

CROP RESIDUE CHOPPER WITH RECONFIGURABLE FIXED OFFSET BLADES

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all cour tries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filling of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said CASE CORPORATION, or its successors, assigns and covenants that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 10 Jul- 02

Orlin W. Johnson

Date: 16 JUL 62

Dobert A Metousek

Date: July 10, 2002

7 1 111/4--

Date: 11 July 02

anna Hull

cnh 1516345.600

PATENT REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0938